
 

 

MAYOR LINDA GORTON   THERESA REYNOLDS 

   DIRECTOR 

   GRANTS & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

 

      
 
 
 
 

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3070 Phone / 859.258.3081 Fax / lexingtonky.gov 

 

 

TO:   LINDA GORTON, MAYOR 

  URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 

 

FROM: THERESA REYNOLDS, DIRECTOR 

  DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

 

DATE: AUGUST 8, 2022 

 

SUBJECT: Amendment to Grant Agreement between Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government and Carton Council of North America, Inc. (CCNA) 

 

 

Request:  Council authorization to execute an amendment to the agreement with Carton Council 

of North America, Inc. extending the period of performance through March 31, 2027 for the Division 

of Waste Management.   

 

Purpose of Request:   On July 9, 2020 (Resolution 327-2020), Council approved to accept a 

grant award in the amount of $150,000 from the Carton Council of North America for the 

Division of Waste Management to purchase an optical sorter designed for the sorting of post-

consumer cartons. Carton Council of North America, Inc. has offered LFUCG an extension 

through March 31, 2027 

 

What is the Cost in this budget year and future budget years? There is no budgetary impact.  

Future years funding is dependent upon availability of funding. 

 

Are the funds budgeted? There is no budgetary impact. 

 

File Number:  0792-22 

 

Director/Commissioner:  Thurman/Albright 


